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THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY
HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr

Monday, January 12, 2026

 - 

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

ANDERSON ROYAL STSR2025003817 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE
 

ASEKUN OLAYINKA ABAYOMI STSR2026000071 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE
 

BARBER ISRAEL KENYATTA

HOSEA

STSR2025002602 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM V.G.C.S.A.

COUNTY CODE: DISORDERLY CONDUCT (FREQUENT PLACE OR VEHICLE WHERE ILLEGAL

GAMING, ALCOHOL OR DRUGS ARE PRACTICED OR TOLERATED)
 

BELLO BAUTISTA JESUS STSR2026000081 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE
 

BILLINGS MARCUS LAMONT STSR2025003809 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE
 

BOOKER JARVIS MARTRAIL STSR2025003806 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
 

BULLOCK SAMANTHA STSR2026000065 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE
 

CARTER KENNIS JAVARIS STSR2026000066 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE
 

COLLINS DARIAN D STSR2025003820 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
 

CUMMINGS JOCOBE STSR2025003799 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM SPEEDING

RECKLESS DRIVING
 

DAVIS RAPHAEL STSR2025003757 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE ASSAULT   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

DIALLO IBRAHIMA STSR2024001310 INMATE STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

FERDINAND KEYRON JAMIL STSR2025003823 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Monday, January 12, 2026

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

FLOWERS TRAVIS STSR2025003765 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY
 

GAITAN LUIS M STSR2025003919 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM THEFT BY TAKING

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

LOITERING OR PROWLING
 

GILLEY MICHAEL ANTHONY STSR2026000064 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE

KNOWINGLY DRIVING MOTOR VEHICLE ON SUSPENDED, CANCELED, OR REVOKED

REGISTRATION
 

GILLEY MICHAEL ANTHONY STTR2025009337 TRAFFIC CALENDAR

9:00 AM 40-6-10 : NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

40-2-8 : OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE
 

GOULD BRANDONE STSR2026000078 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

MOVE OVER LAW - EMERGENCY VEHICLES
 

GRAY JAMES P STSR2025003812 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM FALSE REPORT OF A CRIME

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS
 

HAMLETT TAJA LASHA STSR2025003807 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Monday, January 12, 2026

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

HARBUCK JEFFREY STSR2025003842 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW
 

JEFFERSON JEREMIAH M STSR2025002946 STATUS HEARING

9:00 AM BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY

DISRUPTING A PUBLIC SCHOOL
 

JENNINGS CORTEZ ELIJAH STSR2025002603 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM V.G.C.S.A.

COUNTY CODE: DISORDERLY CONDUCT (FREQUENT PLACE OR VEHICLE WHERE ILLEGAL

GAMING, ALCOHOL OR DRUGS ARE PRACTICED OR TOLERATED)
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Monday, January 12, 2026

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

JONES ANGEL KEYMYA STSR2025002858 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

JOSHUA OLUWASDROMIDAYO

OGUNLEYE FAGBEM

STSR2025000153 PLEA CHANGE LAVERGNE MEL

9:00 AM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
 

LAGUERRE MAXINE V STSR2025001300 STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
 

LAGUERRE MAXINE V STSR2025003220 STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM CRIMINAL TRESPASS

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

LAUREANO YAHIR STSR2026000069 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

FAIL TO YIELD ROW @ INTERSECTION
 

MACK MICHALEY D STSR2025003196 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM SPEEDING
 

MADDOX BREANNA STSR2026000079 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

SPEEDING
 

MASTERS JEFFREY J STSR2025003940 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM TERRORISTIC THREATS

HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS

HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS
 

MCDONOUGH BAIL BONDS STSR2025000137 BOND FORFEITURE HEARING

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

MCDONOUGH BAIL BONDS STSR2025000918 MOTION HEARING

9:00 AM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

MOHONE QUINTON STSR2025003945 ARRAIGNMENT LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

MOORE DAWN MARIE STSR2026000103 INMATE/ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE
 

MORANT MALACHI DESHAUN STSR2026000080 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Monday, January 12, 2026

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

MURPHY LA NADIA JANAY STSR2025000137 BOND FORFEITURE HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Monday, January 12, 2026

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

NELSON SARA STSR2025003843 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Monday, January 12, 2026

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

NELSON TYLER STSR2025003845 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Monday, January 12, 2026

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

PALESTINA PATRICIO ISAAC STSR2025003814 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

IMPROPER BACKING
 

PARKER MCKINLEY STSR2025003921 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM CRIMINAL TRESPASS

THEFT BY TAKING

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS
 

PEARSON LARRY D JR STSR2025000918 MOTION HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

RIGAL DANIEL STSR2015003107 INMATE/ARRAIG/FTA RIGAL DANIEL -PRO SE

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

FAILING TO USE SEAT SAFETY BELT (ADULT)

LICENSE TO BE CARRIED AND EXHIBITED

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

ROLLAND WHITNEY STSR2026000073 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE
 

SANCHEZ VAZQUEZ JOSE A STSR2026000076 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM Expired License

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

SPEEDING
 

SEYMOUR MARKELL L STSR2025001244 ARRAIGNMENT LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

SHEETS ANDRIANA LEE STSR2026000082 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM Expired License

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE
 

SLOAN SANDRA YVONNE STSR2026000070 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM Expired License

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE
 

SMITH PRINCINA SHONTA STSR2026000067 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

HANDS FREE GEORGIA LAW
 

STEWART JAKASPER STSR2025002085 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

KNOWINGLY DRIVING MOTOR VEHICLE ON SUSPENDED, CANCELED, OR REVOKED

REGISTRATION

CONCEALING IDENTITY OF VEHICLE

MATERIAL AFFIXED TO REAR WINDSHIELD, SIDE OR DOOR WINDOWS

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Monday, January 12, 2026

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

STEWART REGINA LYNN STSR2025003901 ARRAIGNMENT LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
 

THOMAS MARCUS CAPRICE STSR2026000085 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
 

WALKER ERIC B STSR2025003899 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM THEFT BY TAKING

THEFT BY DECEPTION

THEFT BY DECEPTION
 

WALTERS JASMINE STSR2025003846 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW

COMPULSORY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE LAW
 

WESLEY SHUNNA W STSR2025003942 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

WHITTED KRISTOFER LAMONT STSR2025003810 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE
 

WILSON MERLYN E STSR2023000633 STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM COUNTY CODE: DISORDERLY CONDUCT (OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICER)

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS
 

WILSON MERLYN E. STSR2023000632 STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM COUNTY CODE: DISORDERLY CONDUCT (OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICER)

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS
 

WILSON MERLYN EARL STSR2022003108 STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM COUNTY CODE: DISORDERLY CONDUCT (DISTURBING NOISES)

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
 

YOUNG BIANCA STSR2025003898 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM MOVE OVER LAW - EMERGENCY VEHICLES

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

KNOWINGLY DRIVING MOTOR VEHICLE ON SUSPENDED, CANCELED, OR REVOKED

REGISTRATION

LICENSE TO BE CARRIED AND EXHIBITED
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Monday, January 12, 2026

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

ANDERSON ABRAHAM MALIK STSR2025003267 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

SPEEDING

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

BARNETT SHANNON STSR2024003919 STATUS HEARING

1:30 PM WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS

UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING A 911 CALL

UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING A 911 CALL

UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING A 911 CALL

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

BARNETT SHANNON L STSR2024003919 STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS

UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING A 911 CALL

UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING A 911 CALL

UNLAWFUL CONDUCT DURING A 911 CALL

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

DALY JESSICA STSR2026000063 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
 

DANCER GARY STSR2025003482 ARRAIGNMENT LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM SIMPLE BATTERY

SIMPLE ASSAULT
 

GATLIN LONDON STSR2025003938 ARRAIGNMENT HUDSON JACOBY

1:30 PM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

GOFF RYAN STSR2025001152 STATUS HEARING ABBOTT DAVID C

1:30 PM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

RECKLESS CONDUCT
 

HANCHER JOSEPH MCARDLE STSR2025003803 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM SPEEDING

RECKLESS DRIVING
 

HARRIS JAMARION WILL STSR2025002799 INMATE/ARRAIG/FTA

1:30 PM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

MATERIAL AFFIXED TO REAR WINDSHIELD, SIDE OR DOOR WINDOWS

OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

HOLCOMBE KESHA LYNN STSR2025003903 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
 

HUFFSCHMIDT KELLY LYN STSR2026000074 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM Expired License

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Monday, January 12, 2026

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

JOHNSON CHARLIE JAMES STSR2025003324 PLEA CHANGE SULLIVAN JAMES K

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

V.G.C.S.A.

DRIVING ON WRONG SIDE OF ROADWAY

POSSESSION OF OPEN CONTAINER
 

MACK CURTIS STSR2025001483 PLEA CHANGE BUTTERFIELD TORRIS

1:30 PM SPEEDING
 

MACK CURTIS STSR2025003646 PLEA CHANGE BUTTERFIELD TORRIS J

1:30 PM SPEEDING

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

MAYNOR RANSON STSR2025003939 ARRAIGNMENT LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM BATTERY

BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE

OBSTRUCTING OR HINDERING PERSONS MAKING EMERGENCY TELEPHONE CALL
 

MERCADO JULIAN STSR2025003941 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM VIOLATE FAMILY VIOLENCE ORDER
 

MOTES TANEA STSR2025003904 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
 

MURPHY HADARA D STSR2025003975 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

PARKS DURANDON G STSR2025003905 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM THEFT OF SERVICES
 

POSTELL MATIYAH S STSR2025003906 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING

THEFT BY TAKING
 

RODRIGUEZ GONZALO STSR2026000068 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE
 

SAULS BRADLEY K STSR2025003902 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM THEFT BY TAKING
 

SERRANO MAURICIO

ALEJANDRO

STSR2026000062 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Monday, January 12, 2026

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

SHIELDS WALTER LEE STSR2025003800 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM SPEEDING

RECKLESS DRIVING
 

SIMON JAQUAN COYTEZ STSR2026000083 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM RECKLESS DRIVING
 

SIMS MAKHAI STSR2025003920 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM TERRORISTIC THREATS

TERRORISTIC THREATS

SIMPLE BATTERY
 

TRIPP BRANDON JAMELL STSR2024000828 INMATE/ARRAIG/FTA

1:30 PM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

SPEEDING

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

VALESTIL AKEJHIA

JHACKELLE

STSR2025001934 INMATE/ARRAIG/FTA

1:30 PM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

WALKER MY QUALON STSR2026000077 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
 

WHITE DEMONTE NYJON STSR2024000828 INMATE/ARRAIG/FTA

1:30 PM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

SPEEDING

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

WHITE DEMONTE NYJON STSR2025003559 INMATE/ARRAIGNMENT LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM BATTERY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

SIMPLE BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

WYNN DERRIN STSR2023001034 STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM BATTERY

BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY  VICTIM PREGNANT

SIMPLE BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Monday, January 12, 2026
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Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

SIMS MAKHAI STSR2025003920 STATUS HEARING

1:31 PM TERRORISTIC THREATS

TERRORISTIC THREATS

SIMPLE BATTERY
 


